PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyuki KUBO	02/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12037924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=1014assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0273

500473294

\$40.00 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoyuki KUBO	(5)	
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	• •	(3)			
		`,	In consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value ed agree(s) to assign, and hereby does as	able considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	r vighv	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
	of Assignee	• /	(hereinafter designated as the Assigne as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	goya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan e) the entire right, title and interest for the invention, and in all applications for pa continuation, substitute, and reissue application certificates that may be granted o	itent including any and al plication(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		FLEXIBLE WIRING CABLE	
suc Nur	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Attorney Docket No.	076376.047480)
	Application (duling	GI	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	xecuted an application for patent in the Ur	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Feb. 14</u>	•	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/037,924	
	for filed applications		filed Febr	uary 26, 2008	
application any app Assigne claims of reexamil States in right to herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigne lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigne or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersignemation a grant of a valuation of a grant of a valuation of the undersignemation of the undersignemation of the undersignematic of the undersignema	ne Assi d agree n or div ele in ob d agree ernation d agre id Unite d heret blication erest h d heret desirab	gnees may deem necessary. a(s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a staining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and documer nal Convention for Protection of Industrice(s) to perform all affirmative acts when a state patent to the Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the common (s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff (e) in order to compty with the rules of the common (s) the common (s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff (e) in order to compty with the rules of the common (s) the common	ts and perform any act which may be neal Property or similar agreements. It is near to obtain, maintain inssioner of Patents to issue any and all but the entire interest, and hereby covenants have) not executed, and will not execute, but the power to insert on this assignment of United States Patent and Trademark Countries.	nay be declared concerning, and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue of etters Patents of the United that he has (they have) furany agreements in conflicient any further identification
				s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	<u> Feb. 1</u>	4, 2	Name of inventor	Tomoruki Kubo Tomoyuki KUBO	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	 	(SEAL)
Date	2		Name of inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 02/26/2008